Township Supervisor Brenda L. Stumbo Township Clerk Heather Jarrell Roe Township Treasurer Stan Eldridge



Trustees Ryan Hunter John Newman II Gloria Peterson Debbie Swanson

CHARTER TOWNSHIP OF YPSILANTI

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-19

ESTABLISH 2025 TOWNSHIP TRUSTEE'S SALARY

WHEREAS, according to MCL 41.95 (3), the salary for elected officials shall be determined by the township board; and

WHEREAS, Teamsters, TPOAM, Salaried Employees, Deputies and Elected Officials have a 3% increase plus longevity budgeted in 2025,

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the 2025 salary for the office of the Township Trustees effective January 1st, shall receive an increase of 3% on their annual base salary going from \$17,179 to \$17,695.

I, Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk of Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan, hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2024-19 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at the Regular Meeting held on November 19, 2024

Heather Janell Roe

Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk Charter Township of Ypsilanti